## BARTHOLOMEW COUNTY C O M M I S S I O N E R S' A G E N D A AUGUST 7, 2023

## 10:00 INVOCATION AND PLEDGE – COMMISSIONER APPROVAL OF MINUTES APPROVAL OF PAYROLL

WEEKLY REPORTS: NEW PERMITS

**BOB MILLER - RECOGNITION OF NATIONAL POW/MIA DAY** 

PROPOSAL – INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY – CELLULAR REPEATER EQUIPMENT

PLANNING DEPARTMENT – RIGHT OF WAY DEDICATION:

• BMP-2023-007: TORMOEHLEN MINOR & AGRICULTURE SUBDIVISION

#### HIGHWAY DEPARTMENT MONTHLY REPORTS

DECISION –HIGHWAY DEPARTMENT – 2023 ROAD OVERLAY PROGRAM PHASE II

**PROPOSALS – HIGHWAY DEPARTMENT:** 

- ROAD AND BRIDGE SIGNS
- CULVERT REHABILITATION

#### **PROCLAMATION – "DEMENTIA AWARENESS DAY"**

# **RATIFICATION OF AN EXPENDITURE FOR EMERGENCY OPERATIONS CENTER**

### MISCELLANEOUS

## COUNTY GOVERNMENTAL OFFICE BUILDING IS WHEELCHAIR ACCESSIBLE PLEASE CALL 379-1510 FOR ADDITIONAL ACCOMMODATIONS BY AUGUST 4, 2023

THE BARTHOLOMEW COUNTY GOVERNMENT DOES NOT DISCRIMINATE ON THE BASIS OF RACE, COLOR, NATIONAL ORIGIN, SEX, RELIGION, AGE AND DISABILITY STATUS IN EMPLOYMENT OR THE PROVISION OF SERVICES.